
○本製品は、以下の場所には設置できません。
　・ 振動が生じやすい場所
　・ 直射日光の当たる場所、湿度が極端に高い場所や低い場所、屋外など
　・ 冷暖房器具の近くなど温度変化の大きな場所
　・ 家電製品の近く（本製品に載せた水槽の水が掛かると感電する恐れがあります）
○マグネットライトスタンドが水でぬれた場合には速やかに乾いたタオルで拭き取ってください。また、汚れを拭き取る場合は塗
装が落ちる可能性があるので洗剤等は使用せず、乾拭きまたは水にぬらして固く絞ったタオルで軽く拭き取ってください。
◯各注意事項を守らずに、お客様の取り扱い上の問題で製品の破損や事故が起きた場合、弊社は一切の責任を負いませんので、
あらかじめご了承ください。

取り扱い上の注意

○マグネットライトスタンドは、この説明書に従って水平に設置してください。
○マグネットライトスタンドと水槽の間に、小石や砂粒などの異物を挟まないように注意してください。異物が挟まると、水槽が
割れる危険性があります。

○水槽の転倒などを防ぐため、子どもが触らないようにご注意ください。
○屋外での使用は、腐食およびサビの原因になり耐久性を落としますので、絶対に避けてください。
○海水には使用できません。
○本製品の改造や無理な方法での使用は絶対にしないでください。

安全上の注意 ※必ずよくお読みください。

日本語

○マグネットライトスタンドは、必ずしっかりとした台の上
に設置してください。不安定な場所には設置できません。
○設置図に従って、本体を設置します。本体の上にネオグ
ラスエアを置き、マグネットライトGスリムのコードを背
面の穴から出し、設置してください。（ネオグラスエアお
よびマグネットライトGスリムは別売です。）

設置方法

●マグネットライトスタンド150H：ネオグラスエア W150×D150×H250（mm）、W150×D150×H300（mm）、ガラスポットSHIZUKU
●マグネットライトスタンド200L：ネオグラスエア W200×D200×H200（mm）、ガラスポットSHIZUKU
●マグネットライトスタンド200H：ネオグラスエア W200×D200×H300（mm）、W200×D200×H350（mm）、CELL

マグネットライトスタンド対応サイズ

MAGNET LIGHT 
STAND
マグネットライト スタンド
使用説明書

設置例

正面図 側面図

ネオグラスエア
W200×D200×H200（mm）

ネオグラスエア
W200×D200×H200（mm）

コード穴（背面側）

マグネットライトGスリム



○Install Magnet Light Stand on a level surface according to this manual.
○Make sure that there is no foreign material such as gravels and sands between Magnet Light Stand and an aquarium tank. 

If any foreign material is caught, there is a risk that the aquarium tank may crack.
○To prevent an aquarium tank from falling down, keep out of reach of children.
○Do not use this product outdoors because it may cause corrosion and rust, and the durability may be reduced.
○Cannot be used for marine aquariums.
○Do not alter this product and use it forcibly in unreasonable ways.
○AQUARIUM USE ONLY

Safety Instructions *Please read carefully.

English

○Make sure to install Magnet Light Stand on a 
stable surface. Do not install this product on 
unstable places.
○Install this product as shown in the illustra-

tion on the right. Place a Neo Glass Air tank 
on the stand. Then put the power supply 
cord of the Magnet Light G slim through the 
hole located on the back of the stand and 
install the light. (Neo Glass Air and Magnet 
Light G slim are not included in this product.)

Installation method

● Magnet Light Stand 150H：Neo Glass Air W150×D150×H250 (mm), W150×D150×H300 (mm), Glass Pot SHIZUKU
● Magnet Light Stand 200L：Neo Glass Air W200×D200×H200 (mm), Glass Pot SHIZUKU
● Magnet Light Stand 200H：Neo Glass Air W200×D200×H300 (mm), W200×D200×H350 (mm), CELL

Magnet Light Stand Compatible Tank Size

○This Product cannot be installed in below places: 
・Places often having vibration. 
・Places in direct sunlight, or having extremely high or low levels of humidity, or outside. 
・Places with extreme temperature changes such as near an air conditioner or heater. 
・Near home electric products (there is a risk for receiving an electrical shock in case aquarium water spills on them).
○When Magnet Light Stand is wet with water, immediately wipe it off with a dry towel. And when wiping off dirt, do not use 

any detergent to avoid the paint to come off, but gently wipe off with a dry towel or a damp towel after wringing it out.
◯Please note that we will not be held any responsible for product damage or accidents that occur due to customer handling 

problems and not to follow Attention and Precautions for use.

IMPORTANT
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○请根据本说明书，水平放置磁吸灯座。
○确保灯座与鱼缸间没有石子、砂砾等异物。如果有异物，鱼缸会有破损的危险。
○为了防止鱼缸被碰撞，摔落，请注意不要让孩子触摸。
○严禁在室外使用本产品，否则会因产品生锈、腐蚀而缩短产品寿命。
○严禁作为海水鱼缸的底座使用。
○严禁拆装改造本产品。严禁用于不合适的鱼缸。

安全注意事项 ※请一定认真阅读

中文

○请在具有足够强度的地方摆放DOOA 磁吸
灯座。请不要在榻榻米或地毯等不平稳的
地方使用。
○请按安装示例摆放本产品和鱼缸。磁吸灯
G 轻薄款的电源线穿过灯座后面的走线孔
再安装。（图中的新悬浮玻璃缸和磁吸灯G 
轻薄款是另售产品）

安装方法

●磁吸灯座150H：新悬浮玻璃缸 150×D150×H250（mm）、W150×D150×H300（mm）
●磁吸灯座200L：新悬浮玻璃缸 200×D200×H200（mm）、玻璃瓶 雫雫
●磁吸灯座200H：新悬浮玻璃缸 200×D200×H300（mm）、W200×D200×H350（mm）

适用的鱼缸

○禁止在下列场所安装使用。
  ·容易发生震动的地方
  ·阳光直射的地方；湿度极高或极低的地方；室外等
  ·空调附近等，温度变化大的地方
  ·家电附近(放在本产品上的鱼缸中的水，如果溅到家电上，会有触电的危险)
○如果磁吸灯座上溅到水，请立刻用干布擦干。磁吸灯座上有灰尘等污物时，请用不含洗洁精等化学品的干布或拧干清水的
布轻轻擦干。否则漆有可能脱落。
○若因客户未遵守安全注意事项和使用说明而操作本产品导致的产品损坏或事故，恕弊公司不承担任何责任。

使用注意事项

MAGNET LIGHT 
STAND
磁吸灯座
使用说明书

安装示例

正面图

新悬浮玻璃缸
W200×D200×H200（mm）
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侧面图

新悬浮玻璃缸
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磁吸灯G 轻薄款


